RESOLUTION NO.	- 2019
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDED AGREEMENT WITH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, FOR THE TOWN BRANCH COMMONS PROJECT, UNDER THE 2016 TRANSPORTATION INVESTMENT GENERATING ECONOMIC RECOVERY (TIGER) COMPETITIVE GRANT PROGRAM, UPDATING THE PROJECT SCHEDULE AND ESTIMATED PROJECT BUDGET FOR ALL ZONES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the amended Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the United States Department of Transportation, for the Town Branch Commons Project, under the 2016 Transportation Investment Generating Economic Recovery (TIGER) Competitive Grant Program, updating the project schedule and estimated project budget for all zones..

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
885-19\_MMM\_X:\CASES\COMDEV\19-CC0497\CONT\00665471.DOCX